The Company or tenderer should have at least one Service Centre in India.
3.   The  tenderer  should  be  a  Manufacturer  or  the  authorized  distributor/dealer  of the

equipmenvitem manufacturer.
4.   The supplying firm should  have an average annual turnover of at least  Rs. 75,000/-

(Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand only) for the last three financial years preceding
the date of tender.  Copy of Audited Balance Sheet of the firm with Audit Report / CA
certified  turnover  certificate  with  UDIN  number /  Copies  of  GST  Return  should  be
submitted as a proof.